

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

1. Creator ic	ienti	ncation Details					
Date: 31	st M	arch 2022					
Name:	Shikha		Surnan	ne:	Baichoo	Eisenberg	
Reference:	ence: 4ir#0042		Coun	Country: Mauriti		s (MRU)	
Artist Web Link: https://m.facebook.com/51			10783284/				
Contact Number: (+230) 5 255 1161		Email:	shikl	ha.baichoo.e	eisenberg@gm	nail.com	
2. Artwork l	nforr	mation					
Title:	Bill	y the Bulbul					
Type: Digita	al Or	nly Digital and Phys	ical 🖊 Pleas	se tick	where appropr	iate	
Category:	Pair	nting and Podcast					
Themed Set	Title:	Pure					
Year of Com	pletic	on: 2021					
Medium:	Acry	lic on 400g Cotton Paper	-				
Dimensions:		A4					
Description:	(ma	ax. 125 Characters)					
		s a magic colored painting whight is the decoupage.	vhich took a to	tal o	f 6 hours to o	complete and	the



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2.	Artwork	Information ((continued)	Ì

Artist Statement -	A detailed stor	v about the work	for viewer's	understanding
Altiol Glatellielit -	A uctalicu stol	y about the work	IOI VIEWEI S	o unucisianuniu.

Billy the Bulbul was my favorite painting for a long time because I believe in the magic of the universe and this character came into being after a meditation with a strong message to convey. He is the only character which was outlined and cut to be placed on a very colourful background to give it a 3D effect as if he almost wanted to fly out of the paper. This painting for me symbolizes freedom and the need to believe in magic as magic exists. The secret is to align ourselves enough to hear our inner voice through perseverance.
Link to show the production of the creation (if any):



CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and **unique one of one** creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



Signature:

Shikha Baichoo Eisenberg

Date: 31st March 2022

Creator's Agent Company Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd

The Agent Authorized Representative: Jailesh Raggoo

Address: 4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius

Signature: Company Stamp:

31st March 2022

Date:



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Date: 31st Ma	arch 2022
Reference: 4ir#	#0042
Creator's Name:	Shikha Baichoo Eisenberg
Creation Title:	Billy the Bulbul
Themed Set Title:	Pure

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUBJECT MATTER.



AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Creator's Name:	Shikha Baichoo Eisenberg
Signature:	Date: 31st March 2022
unconditionally inst	ns of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby ruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io.
Creator's Agent Co	mpany Name: 4IR NFT trading as J+E Digital (IO) Ltd
The Agent Authoriz	red Representative: Jailesh Raggoo
Address:	4, Osman Khodabacus Street, Beau Bassin, Mauritius
Signature:	Company Stamp:
Date:	31st March 2022







